
Age Event Record Holder

6 50m 9.96 J. Enese Female Nepean 01-01-00
6 70m 12.59 S. Miller Female Nepean 01-01-00
6 100m 17.82 R.Cornell Female Nepean 06-12-24
6 200m 37.73 R. Cornell Female Nepean 01-01-00
6 300m 1:10.55 C. Richardson Female Nepean 01-01-00
6 400m walk 2:12.83 Mackenzie Russell Female Nepean 27-10-17
6 50m Hurdles 11.53 A.Lima Female Nepean 06-12-24
6 Discus 350g 10.68 Shahni Edwards Female Nepean 01-01-00
6 Shot 500g 4.03 A.Kanmaz Female Nepean 01-01-00
6 Long Jump 2.79 T. Rochall Female Nepean 01-01-00

6 50m 9.65 Beau Argaet Male Nepean 12-01-18
6 70m 12.94 J. Zabielo Male Nepean 01-01-00
6 100m 17.79 B.Rogers Male Nepean 06-09-24
6 200m 38.96 B. Rogers Male Nepean 01-01-00
6 300m 1:05.48 H. Edwards Male Nepean 01-01-00
6 50m Hurdles 17.82 B.Cahalane Male Nepean 06-12-24
6 400m walk 2:51.50 M. Pearce Male Nepean 01-01-00
6 Discus 350g 17.3 Mark Neill Male Nepean 01-01-00
6 Shot 500g 5.43 Tyler Tuovinen Male Nepean 22-09-17
6 Long Jump 2.79 A. Illijic Male Nepean 01-01-00

7 50m 9.1 Nekea Talaia Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 70m 11.75 M. Andreatta Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 100m 17.05 M. Andreatta Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 200m 36.57 S. Watson Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 400m 1:27.80 R. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 500m 1:45.43 M. Jenkins Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 50m Hurdles 10.64 mariah spillane Female Nepean 06-12-24
7 400m walk 2:16.00 K. Venzlauskas Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 Discus 350g 16.41 K. Ranadi Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 Shot 1kg 6.54 J. Brandt Female Nepean 01-01-00
7 Long Jump 2.86 M. Anderson Female Nepean 01-01-00

7 50m 8.92 B. Tutton Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 50m 8.92 J. Suaalii Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 70m 10.91 D. Wassilenko Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 100m 16.3 J. Zabielo Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 200m 35.8 J. Zabielo Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 400m 1:22.100 N. Nonemacher Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 500m 1:40.82 J. Lockwood Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 50m Hurdles 10 Arthur Forth Male Nepean 06-12-24
7 400m walk 2:06.20 S. Williams Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 Discus 350g 25.6 A.Forth Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 Shot 1kg 7.61 M.Tauasa Male Nepean 01-01-00
7 Long Jump 3.26 J. Zabielo Male Nepean 01-01-00



8 70m 9.95 M. Andreatta Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 100m 15.6 B. Page Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 200m 34.07 M. Andreatta Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 400m 1:18.20 B. Page Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 700m 2:30.96 A. William Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 60m Hurdles 11.77 N. Magagna Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 400m walk 2:02.75 B. Dodds Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 Discus 500g 20.81 J. Peters Female Nepean 01-01-00
8 Shot 1.5kg 8.9 Aaliyah Vehikite Female Nepean 08-09-17
8 Long Jump 3.17 M. Anderson Female Nepean 01-01-00

8 70m 10.63 C. Daniel Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 100m 15.5 S. Hughes Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 200m 33 N. Toussant Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 400m 1:15.78 M. Lilley Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 700m 2:16.86 B. Mcconnell Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 60m Hurdles 11.2 A.Forth Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 400m walk 2:01.91 L. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 Discus 500g 28 A.Forth Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 Shot 1.5kg 8.17 A.Forth Male Nepean 01-01-00
8 Long Jump 3.96 S. Hughes Male Nepean 01-01-00

9 70m 10.71 J. Nikolic Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 100m 15.09 K. Great Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 200m 30.6 B. Page Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 400m 1:10.50 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 800m 2:47.20 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 60m Hurdles 11.56 H. O''Hare Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 700m Walk 3:10.100 Sienna Planer Female Nepean 22-09-17
9 Discus 500g 24.1 E. Steltenpool Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 Shot 2kg 7.06 N. Suaalii Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 Long Jump 4.04 B. Page Female Nepean 01-01-00
9 High Jump Scissor 1.1 A.Lima Female Nepean 14-02-25
9 High Jump Fosbury 1.22 T. Butcher Female Nepean 01-01-00

9 70m 10.46 A. Harper Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 100m 14.5 M. Soloman Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 200m 30.7 P. Toner Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 400m 1:10.97 J. Milburn Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 800m 2:39.68 P. Carr Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 60m Hurdles 10.68 M. Ross Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 700m Walk 3:21.29 L. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 Discus 500g 31.52 J. Arnberger Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 Shot 2kg 9.59 A.Forth Male Nepean 14-02-25
9 High Jump Fosbury 1.29 T. Fowler Male Nepean 01-01-00
9 Long Jump 4.02 B. Martin Male Nepean 01-01-00



10 70m 10.74 R. Xuereb Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 100m 14.3 D. Venzlauskas Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 200m 29.6 B. Page Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 400m 1:09.40 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 800m 2:38.80 T. Irving Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 1500m 5:19.100 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 60m Hurdles 11.42 E. Spillane Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 1100m Walk 5:37.40 K. Corbett Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 Discus 500g 31.43 M.Egbufor Female Nepean 14-02-25
10 Shot 2kg 9.15 Shahni Edwards Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 High Jump Fosbury 1.25 R. Gates Female Nepean 01-01-00
10 High Jump Scissor 1.15 T.Chaudhary Female Nepean 06-12-24
10 Long Jump 4.43 L. Proietti Female Nepean 01-01-00

10 70m 10.15 D. Wassilenko Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 100m 14.27 C.Edgerton Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 200m 29.58 R. Schempp Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 400m 1:06.87 R. Schempp Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 800m 2:30.18 R. Schempp Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 1500m 5:09.66 R. Schempp Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 60m Hurdles 10.89 J. Vidigal Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 1100m Walk 5:13.55 L. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 Discus 500g 38.24 J. Arnberger Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 Shot 2kg 12.77 Ej Brown-Vaelua Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 High Jump Fosbury 1.37 T. Fowler Male Nepean 01-01-00
10 High Jump Scissor 1.15 B.Ansah-Yeboah Male Nepean 06-12-24
10 Long Jump 4.55 D. Smith Male Nepean 01-01-00

11 100m 14.8 Nekea Talaia Female Nepean 01-12-17
11 200m 28.83 R. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 400m 1:05.85 B. Chambers Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 800m 2:31.20 G. Stewart Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 1500m 5:14.20 G. Stewart Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 60m Hurdles 10.54 E. Spillane Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 80m Hurdles 17.16 Adrianna Keil Female Nepean LAC 07-03-25
11 1100m Walk 5:24.44 S. Jennings Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 Discus 500g 26.78 Hailey Pehr Female Nepean 14-02-25
11 Discus 750g 29.29 Shahni Edwards Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 Javelin 400g 15.54 S.Mcdiarmid-Great Female Nepean 12-01-18
11 Shot 2kg 11.61 K.Chapple Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 High Jump 1.38 R. Gates Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 Long Jump 4.52 R. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
11 Triple Jump 9.57 R. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00



11 100m 13.66 P. Toner Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 200m 28.62 P. Toner Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 400m 1:04.65 J. Milburn Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 800m 2:29.86 R. Schempp Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 1500m 5:01.39 W. Charlton Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 60m Hurdles 10.07 B. Austin Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 80m Hurdles 15.24 Harrison Forth Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
11 1100m Walk 5:00.64 L. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 Discus 500g 41.16 Harrison Forth Male Nepean 14-02-25
11 Discus 750g 34.66 J. Arnberger Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 Javelin 400g 35.74 Harrison Forth Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
11 Javelin 400g 22.65 Lachlan Green Male Nepean 02-02-18
11 Shot 2kg 13.5 Ej Brown-Vaelua Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 High Jump 1.47 T. Fowler Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 Long Jump 4.85 J. Dibbs Male Nepean 01-01-00
11 Triple Jump 10.28 D. Smith Male Nepean 01-01-00

12 100m 14.24 E. Spillane Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 200m 28.1 M. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 400m 1:03.40 L. Proietti Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 800m 2:25.40 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 1500m 4:58.70 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 60m Hurdles 10.69 T. Tarrant Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 80m Hurdles 17.51 Alana Keil Female Nepean LAC 07-03-25
12 1500m Walk 6:54.43 R. Mcaskill Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 Discus 750g 32.71 A. Lumsden Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 Javelin 400g 18 Z.Mark Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 Shot 2kg 11.46 S. Miller Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 High Jump 1.48 K. Melvin Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 Long Jump 4.96 R. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
12 Triple Jump 10.13 R. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00

12 100m 13.59 W. Isa Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 200m 27.68 W. Isa Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 400m 1:03.67 M. Beale Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 800m 2:28.19 M. Newey Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 1500m 4:57.50 K. Clifford Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 60m Hurdles 10.49 J. Vidigal Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 80m Hurdles 21.54 Praise Chimaobi Egbufor Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
12 1500m Walk 6:40.92 L. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 Discus 750g 41.94 Ej Brown-Vaelua Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 Javelin 400g 26.02 H.Asare Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 Shot 2kg 13.33 Ej Brown-Vaelua Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 High Jump 1.58 A. Buxton Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 Long Jump 5.15 J. Dibbs Male Nepean 01-01-00
12 Triple Jump 10.72 J. Dibbs Male Nepean 01-01-00



13 100m 13.23 M. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 200m 27.03 M. Mossman Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 400m 1:00.82 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 800m 2:24.56 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 1500m 4:57.21 S. Harrison Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 3000m 10:55.86 C. Wilson Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 80m Hurdles 13 R. Xuereb Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 200m Hurdles 30.4 D. Venzlauskas Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 1500m Walk 7:00.28 L. Mcilvenie Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 Discus 750g 35.37 A. Lumsden Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 Javelin 400g 31.9 N. Forth Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 Shot 3kg 10.75 K. Chapple Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 High Jump 1.6 L. Proietti Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 Long Jump 4.98 K. Charlton Female Nepean 01-01-00
13 Triple Jump 10.76 L. Proietti Female Nepean 01-01-00

13 100m 12.66 L. Langley Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 200m 26.4 W. Magagna Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 400m 1:00.49 M. Lilley Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 800m 2:18.30 M. Lilley Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 1500m 4:54.100 K. Clifford Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 3000m 10:48.34 R. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 80m Hurdles 13.55 Hayden Currie Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 90m Hurdles 21.2 Owen Sulsters Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
13 200m Hurdles 19.09 Mark Westcott Male Nepean 01-12-17
13 1500m Walk 6:45.76 L. Fitzgerald Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 Discus 750g 41.7 J. Arnberger Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 Javelin 600g 36.91 Mark Neill Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 Shot 3kg 15.23 J. Arnberger Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 High Jump 1.67 B. Stinten Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 Long Jump 5.65 Anthony Gale Male Nepean 01-01-00
13 Triple Jump 11.37 Anthony Gale Male Nepean 01-01-00

14 100m 13.1 K.Great Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 200m 26.66 M.Mossman Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 400m 1:00.63 L.Proietti Female Nepean 27-10-17
14 800m 2:21.70 S.Page Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 1500m 4:57.30 S.Page Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 3000m 10:44.15 S.Harrison Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 90m Hurdles 35.59 Zoe Mitchell Female Nepean LAC 07-03-25
14 1500m Walk 6:33.47 R.McAskill Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 Discus 1kg 33.32 N.Forth Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 Javelin 500g 28.28 S.Edwards Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 Shot 3kg 11 A.Lumsden Female Nepean 06-12-24
14 High Jump 1.55 L.Proietti Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 Long Jump 5.09 L.Proietti Female Nepean 01-02-25
14 Triple Jump 12.09 L.Proietti Female Nepean 01-02-25



14 100m 11.88 M.Lilley Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 200m 24.6 S.Pendlebury Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 400m 57.4 S.Alexander Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 800m 2:15.50 K.Clifford Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 1500m 4:42.60 K.Clifford Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 3000m 10:31.35 B.Egelton Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 90m Hurdles 13.2 S.hughes Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 100m Hurdles 20.68 Aiden Lawn Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
14 1500m Walk 6:37.78 M.Ness Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 Discus 1kg 45.63 C.Forth Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 Javelin 700g 41.61 C.Forth Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 Shot 4kg 16.19 M.Neill Male Nepean 06-12-24
14 High Jump 1.7 B.Stinten Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 Long Jump 5.93 K.Bell Male Nepean 01-02-25
14 Triple Jump 11.86 S.Pendlebury Male Nepean 01-02-25

15 100m 13.09 L.Proietti/K.Tinnion Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 200m 26.59 K.Tinnion Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 400m 1:01.96 B.Chambers Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 800m 2:27.50 C.Wilson Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 1500m 5:06.07 D.Mills Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 3000m 10:58.79 C.Wilson Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 90m Hurdles 14.8 B.Potter Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 1500m Walk 6:32.58 L.Coffee Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 Discus 1kg 37.21 N.Forth Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 Javelin 500g 39.15 C.Schwarz Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 Shot 3kg 12.32 K.Chapple Female Nepean 17-11-17
15 High Jump 1.66 L.Proietti Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 Long Jump 5.55 L.Proietti Female Nepean 01-02-25
15 Triple Jump 11.02 L.Proietti Female Nepean 01-02-25

15 100m 11.27 A.Madgwick Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 200m 23.04 A.Madgwick Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 400m 54.83 M.Lilley Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 800m 2:19.90 B.Gibson Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 1500m 4:41.00 M.Lilley Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 3000m 10:00.82 G.Worobiej Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 100m Hurdles 14.53 P.Clegg Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 1500m Walk 6:25.07 G.Ploeg Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 Discus 1kg 51.77 C.Forth Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 Javelin 700g 51.3 D.Lawler Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 Shot 4kg 15.39 K.Morozoff Male Nepean 06-10-17
15 High Jump 1.76 B.Stinten Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 Long Jump 6.23 P.Clegg Male Nepean 01-02-25
15 Triple Jump 12.62 K.Morozoff Male Nepean 01-02-25



17 100m 13.25 H.O'Hare Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 200m 27.8 B.McCaffery Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 400m 1:05.50 T.Tucker Female Nepean 10-11-17
17 800m 2:39.33 T.Tucker Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 1500m 5:31.57 T.Tucker Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 3000m 12:25.50 T.Tucker Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 100m Hurdles 15.7 L.Carter Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 1500m Walk 8:14.35 B.Beasley Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 Triple Jump 10.77 A.Baxter/H.O'Hare Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 High Jump 1.45 H.O'Hare Female Nepean 01-02-25
17 Long Jump 5.39 A.baxter Female Nepean 12-01-18
17 Javelin 500g 31.77 B.Potter Female Nepean 06-10-17
17 Discus 1kg 46.22 T.Sengal Female Nepean 06-10-17
17 Shot 3kg 15.21 T.Sengal Female Nepean 12-01-18

17 100m 11.72 A.Bruno Male Nepean 17-11-17
17 200m 23.8 A.Bruno Male Nepean 17-11-17
17 400m 55.38 C.Sudulic Male Nepean 01-02-25
17 800m 2:14.17 C.Sudulic Male Nepean 15-09-17
17 1500m 4:45.28 C.Sudulic Male Nepean 01-12-17
17 3000m 10:57.75 C.Sudulic Male Nepean 10-11-17
17 1500m Walk 6:38.19 S.Washburn Male Nepean 01-02-25
17 Discus 1.5kg 44.15 L.Green Male Nepean 12-01-18
17 High Jump 1.7 S.Washburn Male Nepean 01-02-25
17 Javelin 700g 50.41 S.Washburn Male Nepean 01-02-25
17 Long Jump 5.69 A.Bruno Male Nepean 12-01-18
17 Shot 5kg 14.12 J.Maloney Male Nepean 15-09-17
17 Triple Jump 11.82 M.Hanshaw Male Nepean 01-02-25

20 100m 14.84 Layla Sharp Female Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 200m 30.12 Layla Sharp Female Nepean LAC 21-02-25
20 800m 2:51.66 Layla Sharp Female Nepean LAC 21-02-25
20 1500m 6:23.60 Layla Sharp Female Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 Discus 1kg 16.62 Layla Sharp Female Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 Long Jump 4.04 Layla Sharp Female Nepean LAC 14-02-25

20 100m 12.3 Isaac Muir-Hanstock Male Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 1500m 6:28.22 Junior Pita Male Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 200m 25.23 Isaac Muir-Hanstock Male Nepean LAC 21-02-25
20 400m 1:00.95 Jack Fyfe Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
20 800m 2:49.70 Jack Fyfe Male Nepean LAC 21-02-25
20 1500m Walk 14:02.55 Isaac Muir-Hanstock Male Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 High Jump 1.6 Junior Pita Male Nepean LAC 21-02-25
20 Long Jump 4.89 Isaac Muir-Hanstock Male Nepean LAC 14-02-25
20 Triple Jump 10.47 Isaac Muir-Hanstock Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
20 Shot 6kg 7.15 Jack Fyfe Male Nepean LAC 07-03-25
20 Javelin 800g 9.34 Jack Fyfe Male Nepean LAC 21-02-25
20 Discus 1.75kg 16.42 Isaac Muir-Hanstock Male Nepean LAC 14-02-25


